U.S. PTO 11/801971 05/11/2007

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradem
	ET :ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1034	111094 i documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
a) Larry B. Pearson b) Dianna Inara Tiliks	Name: SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, LP
c) John Wesley Moss d) Barbara Allyn Vozar e) Robert Carl Hager	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane
Execution Date(s) a) 1-28-2004; b) & c) 1-27-2004; d) & e) 1-26-2004	
Assignment Merger	011 0
Security Agreement Change of Nar	ne City: Reno
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 89502
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 89502
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s) C1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000-	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201	B. Patent No.(s) C1 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201 City: Austin	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759 Phone Number: 512/327-5515	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No.: 1033-MS01000- Additional numb 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey G. Toler Internal Address: TOLER SCHAFFER, LLP Street Address: 8500 Bluffstone Cove, Suite A201 City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78759 Phone Number: 512/327-5575 Fax Number: 512/327-5575	B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account interest not affect in the second interest in the second in the second interest in the second interest in the second in the second interest in the second in the se

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry B. Pearson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Stoneleigh Way. San Antonio, Texas 78218; Dianna Inara Tiliks., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 E. Forest Lane, Palatine, Illinois 60067; John Wesley Moss, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 505 Red Bridge Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047; Barbara Allyn Vozar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 570 Pepperwood Lane, Brunswick, Ohio 44212; and Robert Carl Hager, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27050 Shoreview Avenue, Euclid, Ohio 44132, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Identifying Redirected Calls" Attorney Docket No. 1033-MS1000 (SBC MS100) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 5, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/656,928; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

PATENT

REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0037

Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of Fi	rst Inventor:	Lany B. Pearso	<u>n</u>	
Signature of First Inventor:				
Date:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
, ,	Witnesses fo	or First Inventor		
· :,	First Witnes	e:	Signature / Date	
			Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witr	ness:	Signature / Date	

Name of Seco	and Inventor: <u>Dian</u>	
Signature of S	iecond inventor:	Dianna Inara Tiliko
Date:		1-27-04
	Witnesses for Se	
	First Witness:	Signature / Dela 1-27-04
		TERROVER J. M. CARTHY
		Full Name (opinted)
	Second Witness	Signature / Date
•		DOUGLAS MARSHALL Full Name (printed)
·		Lift value Outron)
•	· .	
Name of Third	d Inventor: John	wesley Moss
• • •	Third inventor:	John W. Moss
Date:		1-27-04
	Witnesses for T	hird Inventor
	First Witness:	Janua To Cally 1-27.04
		TERRENCE I MCCARTY
		Futl Name (printed)
	Second Witness	S: Signature i Date
		DOUGLAS MARSHALL
		Full Name (printed)

Name of Four	th Inventor: <u>Barbara Allyn Vozar</u>		
Signature of F	ourth Inventor:		
Date:			
	Witnesses for Fourth Inventor		· .
· ·.	First Witness:		-
		Signature / Date	
•			
		Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witness:		
,		Signature / Date	. •
•		full Name (printed)	•
		Laure Cultari	
·			
		• ;	
			•
Name of Fifth	inventor: Robert Carl Hager		-
Signature of	Flfth Inventor:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Date:	•	·	<i>:</i>
.		,	
	Witnesses for Fifth Inventor		
	First Witness:		
٠		Signature / Date	
	•	Cull Alama (ashed)	
		Full Nama (printed)	•
	Second Witness:	Signature / Date	
,		4-13-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	
		Full Name (ortoted)	

PATENT

REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry B. Pearson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Stoneleigh Way, San Antonio, Texas 78218; Dlanna Inara Tiliks,, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 E. Forest Lane, Palatine, Illinois 60067; John Wesley Moss, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 505 Red Bridge Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047; Barbara Allyn Vozar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 570 Pepperwood Lane, Brunswick, Ohio 44212; and Robert Carl Hager, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27050 Shoreview Avenue, Euclid. Ohio 44132, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Identifying Redirected Calls" Attorney Docket No. 1033-MS1000 (SBC MS100) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 5, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/656,928; and

WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the aum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this

- 1

Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required:

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:	Larry B. Pearson	
Signature of First Inventor:	You BR	
Date:	1/28/2004	

Witnesses for First Inventor

First Witness:

LIUS DIROC

Second Witness:

are D Pinker

Full Name (printed)

1	/28/2004	13.25	5125271159
-	70/ 1007	40.40	J

PAGE 28

Attorney Docket Number 1033-MS1000

Name of Sec	ond Inventor: <u>Dianna Inara Tilik</u>	s	
Signature of	Second inventor:		_
Date:			
•	Witnesses for Second Invento	or	
	First Witness:		
•	. 1 1101 9 101000,	Signature / Date	
		A	•
		Full Name (printed)	•
	Second Witness:		
		Signature / Date ·	
.•	•		•
•	-	Full Name (printed)	
•			·
	• •		
			•
Name of Thir	d Inventor: John Wesley Mos		
•			
oignature of	Third inventor:		· ·
Date:			<u> </u>
	AAP	,	
	Witnesses for Third Inventor	,	
•	First Witness:		<u> </u>
		Signature / Date	,
•			·
		Full Name (printed)	
	Second Witness:		
		Signature / Date	
		Call Manager	
		Full Name (printed)	•

Name of Fo	urth Inventor: Barba	ra Allyn Vozar			
Signature of	Fourth Inventor:	Birbari	allyn	Bui	•••
Date:		- Grava	y, 26, 200	1	
	Witnesses for For	arth Inventor	^		•
	First Witness:	Fattle	Zim Porta Signature / Date	enco o	1/24/04
•	· .	KATH	LEEN M. D. Full Name (printed)	FRANCE	<u> </u>
	Second Witness:	Pat	rice A. W. Signatura / Date	eag 1	/24/04
• • •		PAT	RICIA A. M Full Name (printed)	RAZ	
· :					en e
Name of Fil	th Inventor: Robe	rt Carl Hager	V-1		
Signature o	f Fifth Inventor:		•		
Date:				· ·	
٠.	Witnesses for Fift	th Inventor			
	First Witness:		Signature / Data		<u> </u>
			Full Name (printed)		
	Second Witness:		Signature / Date		
: •			Full Name (printed)	<u>,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry B. Pearson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Stoneleigh Way, San Antonio, Texas 78218; Dianna Inara Tiliks,, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 96 E. Forest Lane, Palatine, Illinois 60067; John Wesley Moss, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 505 Red Bridge Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047; Barbara Allyn Vozar, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 570 Pepperwood Lane, Brunswick, Ohio 44212; and Robert Carl Hager, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 27050 Shoreview Avenue, Euclid, Ohio 44132, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "System and Method for Identifying Redirected Calls" Attorney Docket No. 1033-MS1000 (SBC MS100) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on September 5, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/656,928; and

WHEREAS, SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the

- 1 -

Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Senai No. above if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of F	rst Inventor:	Lany B. Pearson	<u> </u>		
Signature	f First Inventor:			· .	
Date:	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Witnesses for	r First Inventor			
	First Witness	:	Signature / Date		
	·.		Full Name (printed)		• • •
	Second Witne	ess:	Signature / Date		
·	•		Full Name (printed)		•

lame of S	econd Inventor: Dianna Inara Tiliks		
ignature q	of Second Inventor:		
ate:			
-	Witnesses for Second Inventor		
•	First Witness:		•
		Signature / Date	
		Fuli Name (printed)	
:	Second Witness:	Signature / Daia	
		Signature / Date	•
	-	Full Name (printed)	
'			
			٠.
lame of T	nird Inventor: John Wesley Moss		•
signature	of Third Inventor;		
Date:			
·	Witnesses for Third Inventor		
	First Witness:		
		Signature / Date	
		Full Name (printed)	
. •	Second Witness:		
		Signature / Oate	
		Full Name (printed)	

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

Attorney Docket Number 1033-MS1000

Name of Fourth Inventor: Barbara Allyn	Vozar
Signature of Fourth Inventor:	
Date:	
Witnesses for Fourth Inve	ntor
First Witness:	
	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Second Witness:	Signature / Date
	Full Name (printed)
Name of Fifth Inventor: Robert Carl Ida	ager
Signature of Fifth Inventor:	(Caga
Date: <u>01-24</u>	-040
Witnesses for Fifth Invent	
First Witness:	Laura Harper / 1-26-04 Signature / Date /
	LAURA M. HARPER
	Full Name (prioted)
Second Witness:	Signature / Date
	CHARLES R. ZARANEC
	Full Name (printed)
	-4-

PATENT

REEL: 019375 FRAME: 0048